	AD 58	$1 - u_0$ 10/130471	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002)	12-03-2002	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		JUTS RECOPUTATIO 1 / MAY 2002	
To the Honorable Commis	102297207	scord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christopher William Wagst		Name: Extec Industries, PLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	5/17/02. ched? □Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Hearthcote Road, Swadincote	
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Derbyshire Country: Great Britain Zip: DE11 9DU	
Execution Date: May 7, 2002		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 		 Y // , the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 	
5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence	attached? ☐Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be			
Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> ⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 15 West Sout	h Temple, Suite 900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any deficiencies)	
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Salt Lake City State:	Utah ZIP: 84101	13-0763	
)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and original document.	d belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Evan R. Witt May 17, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
	ommissioner of Patents and	h required cover sheet information to: I Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Dockst Number (Optional)1512.2.107		
Whereas, Christopher William Wagstaffe, whose post office address is c/o Extec Industries, Plc, Hearthcote Road, Swadincote, Derbyshire, Great Britain, DE11 9DU, hereafter referred to as "assignor," Is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled BULK MATERIAL PROCESSING APPARATUS			
If or which a PCT patent application was filed on September 26, 2000 Application Number PCT/GB01/04310			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on			
Whereas, Extec Industries PLC, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is Hearthcote Road, Swadincote, Derbyshire, Great Britain, DE11 9 DU, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.			
	.002, at (city, country)		
Derbyshire,_Great Britain			
c/o E Heart Derby	topher William Wagstaffe xtec Industries PLC thcote Road, Swadincote yshire, DE11 9DU t Britain		